1326399

CH \$290.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Teledex LLC		103/05/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Telecom Industries LLC		103/05/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
TT Systems LLC		103/05/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMX Funding, Inc.
Street Address:	5025 Galley Road
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80915
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1326399	COMCOR COMMUNICATIONS CORNER
Registration Number:	1252818	TELE-TENDER
Registration Number:	1226535	MESSAGE-MINDER
Registration Number:	1240058	COM-CALL
Registration Number:	3205984	TELEDEX
Registration Number:	3205985	TELEDEX
Registration Number:	2830877	EXPRESSNET
Serial Number:	75725713	JELLY BEAN
Serial Number:	78581563	IPHONE
Serial Number:	77132098	IPHONE
Serial Number:	75588367	MILLENNIUM

900156807 REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-5070
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Joel D. Leviton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10569-0001001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel D. Leviton

Signature: /Joel D. Leviton/

Date: 03/11/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Teledex-TMXassignment#page1.tif source=Teledex-TMXassignment#page2.tif source=Teledex-TMXassignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Teledex LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Telecom Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and TT Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (individually "Debtor" and collectively "Debtors") defaulted in connection with the operative credit agreement and related loan documents between Debtors and TMX Funding, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5025 Galley Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 (the "Secured Party" and "Purchaser"), which was secured by certain collateral including, among other things, the trademarks and trademark registrations of Debtors identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Marks") and goodwill connected therewith.

WHEREAS, at duly-noticed public foreclosure sales held on December 18, 2009 and January 13, 2010 and conducted by the Secured Party under Section 9610(c)(1) of the New York and California Uniform Commercial Codes, Purchaser purchased and acquired certain assets of Debtors including the Marks and related goodwill.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to further memorialize and confirm the transfer of the Marks and related goodwill from Debtors to Purchaser.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, constituting a credit bid against a portion of the obligations owed by Debtors to Secured Party, Debtors do hereby assign, transfer, convey and sell unto Purchaser, its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any and all causes of actions including all rights of recovery for past infringements of the Marks. This assignment is binding on the successors and assigns of Debtors and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Purchaser.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Debtors, by and through Secured Party, pursuant to its legal and contractual rights, has executed and delivered this instrument this 51 March, 2010.

TELEDEX LLQ, a Delaware LLC

By: TMX Funding, Inc., pursuant to its rights as Secured Party and Purchaser

TELECOM INDUSTRIES LLC, a Delaware LLC

By: TMX Funding, Inc., pursuant to its rights as Secured

Party and Purchaser

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0003

11 SYSTEMS LLC, a Delaware LLC
By: TMX Funding, Inc. pursuant to its rights as Secured Party and Purchaser
STATE OF (QUEADO) ss.
COUNTY OF EL PASO SS.
On this 5 day of March, 2010, before me personally appeared 0, known to me to be the 0, known to me
and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of the company
therein named, and acknowledged to me that such company executed the same.
THE L. KNIEWING
therein named, and acknowledged to me that such company executed the same. SEAL Notary Publishing Notary Publishing PUBLIC PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/21/2013

TT SYSTEMS LLC, a Delaware LLC

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Goods/Services	Registration No., if any	Owner
JELLY BEAN	Telephone and telecommunication devices, namely, telephones, answering machines, corded and cordless phones, trim line phones, and caller identification boxes	NA	TT SYSTEMS LLC
COMCOR COMMUNICATIONS CORNER & dESIGN	Mail-order services in the field of telephone and communications equipment	U.S. Reg. No. 1,326,399	TT SYSTEMS LLC
TELE-TENDER	Telephone answering and recording units	U.S. Reg. No. 1,252,818	TT SYSTEMS LLC
MESSAGE-MINDER	Electronic telephone answering equipment-namely, recording and reproducing apparatus for receiving, storing and reproducing messages	U.S. Reg. No. 1,226,535	TT SYSTEMS LLC
COM-CALL	Wireless intercoms	U.S. Reg. No. 1,240,058	TT SYSTEMS LLC
IPHONE	Telephones for use in the hospitality industry	NA	TELEDEX, LLC
TELEDEX	Telephones, telephone sets with display screen; integrated hardware and software components that provide high-speed internet access, namely, network switches, concentrators, servers and signal adaptors	U.S. Reg. No. 3,205,984	TELEDEX, LLC
TELEDEX	Telephones, telephone sets with display screen; integrated hardware and software components that provide high-speed internet access, namely, network switches, concentrators, servers and signal adaptors	U.S. Reg. No. 3,205,985	TELEDEX, LLC
IPHONE	Telephone that integrates a display and interactive abilities with an ip-based network to deliver both voice communication and graphic-based content and services to hotel guestrooms	NA	TELEDEX LLC
EXPRESSNET	Integrated hardware components that provide high-speed internet access to the guestrooms of hotels, motels and other similar lodging properties, namely, network switches, concentrators, servers and signal adaptors	U.S. Reg. No. 2,830,877	TELEDEX LLC
MILLENNIUM	Multi-line guest room telephones with multiple guest service keys for use in the hospitality industry	NA	TELEDEX LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 03/11/2010